Form PTO-1594	U.S. Department of Cc			*****			
(Rev. 6-93)	RECORDA <sup>*</sup>	06-04-20	01	ΞT	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-001							
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			Will trilli iun ins:	ached	d original documents or copy thereof.	<del> </del>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10173770			V J and	addres	s of receiving party(ies):		
Warren M. Fabel 961 Iris Drive			Name:	Name: Laser Substrates, Inc.		)/864	
Delray Beach, FL 33431			Street Address: 6251 Park of Commerce Blvd.			50	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? GYes ONo					Boca Raton, FL 33487	ъ <del>=</del>	
05/24/01							
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? G Yes O No				
Assignment	er nge of Name 						
Execution Date							
Application     If this docume	number(s) or patent nu ent is being filed with a	mber(s): 2		of the	application is: April 24, 2001		
A. Patent A	· ·	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additio	onal numbers attached?	G Yes O No			-		
5. Name and a concerning doc	m correspondence ed:	t		applications and patents involved:	1		
Name: Ted W. Whitlock			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:			<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Street Addre		8. Deposit account number					
6251 Park of Commerce Blvd. Boca Raton, FL 33487			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE			
9. Statement a	and signature	A	**				
To the best of the original of	,	elief, the foregoing in	formation is tru	ue and	l correct and any attached copy is a t	true copy	
	1/1/16			M	lay 24, 2001		
Ted W. Whit Total n	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet: 3	Date				
Mail de Comm	ocuments to be recor nissioner of Patents a ngton, D.C. 20231	ded with required co			ion to:		
	Express Mail No. EL0596474	404US <b>~</b>					
30/2001 EHAILE1	00000010 09864753	)					
FC:581	FC:581 40.00 DP						

PATENT REEL: 011848 FRAME: 0323

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Warren M. Fabel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 961 Iris Drive, Delray Beach, Florida, 33431 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for MACHINE-SEALABLE MAILING FORM FOR NON-IMPACT PRINTER for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 24, 2001, which application has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

WHEREAS, Laser Substrates, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 6251 Park of Commerce Blvd., Boca Raton, FL, 33487 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011848 FRAME: 0324 The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Ted W. Whitlock, Reg. No. 36,965 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated this 24th day of April, 2001.

Warren M. Fabel State of Florida ) :ss